Charleston So. (1-2,0-0 Big South) -vs- Tulane (3-0,0-0 AAC)
11/16/22 at Avron B. Fogelman Arena in Devlin Fieldhouse, New Orleans, LA

Date: 11/16/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

g;::eA?/rgg EM Fogelman Arena in Devlin Fieldhouse, New Orleans, Charleston So. 44 35 79

LA Tulane 50 49 99

Referees: Garrick Shannon, Patrick Evans, Joe Lindsay

Charleston So. 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Harris Jr.,Claudell * 37 7-13 3-7 2-2 1-6 7 3 6 2 0 1 19

14 Kelly,Taje' - 31 8-14 0-0 1-1 7-3 10 0 1 1 1 0 17

04 Bryan,Tyeree * 35 3-9 1-3 2-2 2-1 3 0 2 2 0 1 9

22 Johnson,R] =3 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 4 1 0 0 2

01 Clinton,Kalib * 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

13 Chavez, Tahlik 26 4-11 4-7 0-1 0-4 4 2 1 1 1 0 12

55 Berry,Tres 21 3-8 3-6 1-3 2-1 3 4 2 2 0 0 10

34 Faye,Cheikh 18 2-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 3 2 1 0 5

24  Duhart Jr.,Reginald 9 24 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 2 0 5

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-73 13-28 6-9 16-23 39 11 19 14 5 2 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-36 47.22 % 9-16 56.25 % 1-1 100.00 %

Second Half 13-37 35.14 % 4-12 33.33 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 30-73 41.1% 13-28 46.4 % 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

Tulane 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Holloway,Collin * 26 7-9 1-3 3-3 0-7 7 1 0 2 1 2 18

24  Cross,Kevin & 34 8-11 1-2 0-0 0-10 10 0 4 0 1 1 17

25 Forbes,Jaylen * 35 3-18 1-10 6-6 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 2 13

01 James,Sion & 36 5-8 1-3 0-0 3-5 8 2 7 1 1 4 11

02 Coleman,Jadan * 22 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 3

03 Cook,Jalen 21 9-12 5-7 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 1 0 1 23

33 Pope,Tylan 16 6-10 0-3 2-2 5-3 8 3 1 0 0 0 14

04 Days,Nobal 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0

13 Williams,Tre' 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 39-72 10-30 11-11 10-28 38 7 20 6 4 10 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 19-35 54.29 % 5-16 31.25 % 7-7 100.00 %

Second Half 20-37 54.05 % 5-14 35.71 % 4-4 100.00 %

Total 39-72 54.2 % 10-30 33.3 % 11-11 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 54 Fast Break Points: 16

Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Charleston So.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulane

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RJ
TURNOVER by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

FOUL by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

TURNOVER by CLINTON,KALIB

TURNOVER by BRYAN,TYEREE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CLINTON,KALIB

SUB OUT by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
SUB IN by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

SUB IN by FAYE,CHEIKH

GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN, TYEREE
ASSIST by JOHNSON,R]

REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,RJ

MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TAJE'
GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
ASSIST by KELLY,TAJE'

REBOUND DEF by FAYE,CHEIKH
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RJ

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RJ
SUB IN by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

GOOD 3PTR by BRYAN, TYEREE
ASSIST by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

SUB OUT by KELLY,TAJE'
SUB IN by DUHART JR.,REGINALD
TURNOVER by DUHART JR.,REGINALD

BLOCK by DUHART JR.,REGINALD
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
GOOD JUMPER by FAYE,CHEIKH(fastbreak)

19:41 MISS JUMPER by CROSS,KEVIN(in the paint)
19:34
19:34 STEAL by FORBES,JAYLEN

19:24 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLEMAN,JADAN

19:24

19:24 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
19:23

19:23 STEAL by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN

19:14 0-5 H5 GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN(in the paint)

19:00

19:00 STEAL by CROSS,KEVIN

18:53 0-7 H 7 GOOD DUNK by CROSS,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JAMES,SION

18:51

18:51

18:51

18:51

18:51

18:28 2-7 H5

18:16 MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
18:08

== REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SION
18:00 TURNOVER by JAMES,SION
17:41

17:36  5-7 H2

17:11 MISS JUMPER by FORBES,JAYLEN
17:04

-- REBOUND DEF by COLEMAN,JADAN
16:50 SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JADAN
16:50 SUB IN by COOK,JALEN
16:50
16:50
16:43 TURNOVER by COOK,JALEN

16:26 8-7 V1

16:12 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN
16:04

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
16:01 TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
16:01 SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
16:01 SUB IN by POPE, TYLAN
16:01
16:01
15:56
15:56 STEAL by JAMES,SION
15:51 MISS LAYUP by FORBES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
15:51

15:43 10-7 V3
15:28 10-9 V1 GOOD DUNK by JAMES,SION(in the paint)



TURNOVER by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK 15:15

15:15 STEAL by JAMES,SION

15:11 10-11 H1 GOOD DUNK by JAMES,SION(fastbreak)(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL 14:51 13-11 V2
ASSIST by FAYE,CHEIKH ==

14:41 13-13 GOOD DUNK by POPE, TYLAN(in the paint)

== ASSIST by COOK,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by DUHART JR.,REGINALD 14:15
== REBOUND DEF by POPE,TYLAN
14:05 13-15 H2 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by FAYE,CHEIKH 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE, TYLAN
FOUL by CHAVEZ,TAHLIK 13:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:39
SUB OUT by BRYAN,TYEREE 13:39
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK 13:39
SUB OUT by DUHART JR.,REGINALD 13:39
SUB OUT by FAYE,CHEIKH 13:39
SUB IN by CLINTON,KALIB 13:39
SUB IN by KELLY,TAJE' 13:39
SUB IN by JOHNSON,R] 13:39
SUB IN by BERRY,TRES 13:39
13:31 MISS JUMPER by FORBES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BERRY, TRES --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TRES 13:01 16-15 V1
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RJ --

12:40 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by CLINTON,KALIB --
TURNOVER by CLINTON,KALIB 12:34
12:34 STEAL by COOK,JALEN
12:28 16-17 H1 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by KELLY,TAJE' 12:08
12:08 STEAL by FORBES,JAYLEN
11:56 16-20 H4 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JALEN
TURNOVER by JOHNSON,RJ 11:29
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:29
11:29 SUB OUT by FORBES,JAYLEN
11:29 SUB IN by COLEMAN,JADAN
SUB OUT by BERRY,TRES 11:29
SUB IN by BRYAN, TYEREE 11:29

11:16 16-22 H6 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,TYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by CROSS,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by CLINTON,KALIB 10:58
REBOUND OFF by BRYAN, TYEREE --
MISS LAYUP by BRYAN, TYEREE(in the paint) 10:55
10:55 BLOCK by CROSS,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL =
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint) 10:51 18-22 H4
ASSIST by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL =

10:51 FOUL by POPE, TYLAN
10:51 SUB OUT by JAMES,SION
10:51 SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
SUB OUT by CLINTON,KALIB 10:51
SUB IN by BERRY,TRES 10:51
GOOD FT by KELLY, TAJE' 10:51 19-22 H3

10:38 19-25 H6 GOOD 3PTR by COLEMAN,JADAN
== ASSIST by COOK,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL 10:09 21-25 H4
ASSIST by JOHNSON,RJ] ==
09:53 MISS 3PTR by POPE, TYLAN
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL ==
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TRES 09:43



MISS LAYUP by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TAJE'
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RJ
SUB IN by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TRES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLY,TAJE'

SUB IN by DUHART JR.,REGINALD

MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
REBOUND OFF by DUHART JR.,REGINALD

GOOD LAYUP by DUHART JR.,REGINALD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRYAN, TYEREE
SUB IN by FAYE,CHEIKH
FOUL by BERRY,TRES

TURNOVER by FAYE,CHEIKH

MISS 3PTR by FAYE,CHEIKH

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
ASSIST by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

STEAL by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
ASSIST by FAYE,CHEIKH

FOUL by BERRY,TRES

SUB OUT by DUHART JR.,REGINALD

09:28

09:08
09:04
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
09:01
08:49

08:33

08:20
08:20
08:20
07:53
07:50
07:39

07:22
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
06:58
06:58
06:58
06:45
06:45
06:36

06:30

06:12

05:59
05:45
05:39
05:16
04:56
04:56
04:46
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35
04:35

21-27

23-27

25-27

25-28
25-29

25-31

28-31
28-33
31-33

34-33

34-34

H6

H4

H2

H 3
H4

H6

H3
H5
H2

V1

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,KEVIN

SUB OUT by COOK,JALEN
SUB OUT by CROSS,KEVIN
SUB OUT by POPE, TYLAN
SUB IN by DAYS,NOBAL
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,TRE'
SUB IN by FORBES,JAYLEN

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by COLEMAN,JADAN

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,TRE'

SUB OUT by COLEMAN,JADAN
SUB OUT by DAYS,NOBAL
SUB IN by JAMES,SION

SUB IN by CROSS,KEVIN

GOOD FT by FORBES,JAYLEN
GOOD FT by FORBES,JAYLEN

STEAL by JAMES,SION

MISS 3PTR by CROSS,KEVIN

REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SION

GOOD LAYUP by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAMES,SION

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN

MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,TRE'(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,SION(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER by FORBES,JAYLEN

GOOD FT by FORBES,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,TRE'
SUB IN by COOK,JALEN



SUB OUT by FAYE,CHEIKH 04:35

SUB IN by BRYAN,TYEREE 04:35
SUB IN by KELLY, TAJE' 04:35
04:35 34-35 H1 GOOD FT by FORBES,JAYLEN
MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,TYEREE 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
04:03 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK --
GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TRES 03:49 37-35 V2
ASSIST by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL --
03:32 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SION
03:27 37-38 H1 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JALEN
-- ASSIST by JAMES,SION
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint) 03:08 39-38 V1
ASSIST by BERRY,TRES --
02:54 39-41 H2 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JALEN
MISS JUMPER by BRYAN, TYEREE 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
02:24 39-43 H4 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JALEN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK 02:09
02:09 BLOCK by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
= REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN
02:04 39-46 H7 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JALEN(fastbreak)
= ASSIST by CROSS,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BERRY,TRES 01:46
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TAJE' =
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint) 01:41 41-46 H5
01:29 MISS 3PTR by COOK,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BERRY,TRES 01:29
SUB IN by FAYE,CHEIKH 01:29
01:22 41-48 H7 GOOD JUMPER by COOK,JALEN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by FAYE,CHEIKH 00:51 44-48 H4
ASSIST by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL =
FOUL by CHAVEZ,TAHLIK 00:30
00:30 44-49 H5 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
00:30 SUB OUT by CROSS,KEVIN
00:30 SUB IN by DAYS,NOBAL
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK 00:30
SUB IN by JOHNSON,R] 00:30
00:30 44-50 H6 GOOD FT by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by FAYE,CHEIKH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DAYS,NOBAL

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Charleston So. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tulane
20:00 SUB OUT by DAYS,NOBAL
20:00 SUB IN by CROSS,KEVIN

SUB OUT by FAYE,CHEIKH 20:00

SUB IN by CLINTON,KALIB 20:00

SUB OUT by CLINTON,KALIB 20:00

SUB IN by BERRY, TRES 20:00

SUB OUT by BERRY,TRES 20:00

SUB IN by FAYE,CHEIKH 20:00

TURNOVER by FAYE,CHEIKH 19:48
19:48 STEAL by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
19:39 44-52 H8 GOOD JUMPER by FORBES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL 19:13

REBOUND OFF by BRYAN,TYEREE --



GOOD FT by BRYAN,TYEREE
GOOD FT by BRYAN,TYEREE

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,TAJE'
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,RI(in the paint)

BLOCK by KELLY,TAJE'
REBOUND DEF by BRYAN, TYEREE
MISS 3PTR by BRYAN,TYEREE

GOOD JUMPER by BRYAN, TYEREE

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,TAJE'
TURNOVER by BRYAN,TYEREE

BLOCK by FAYE,CHEIKH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RJ
MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,RI(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TAJE'
GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL(in the paint)
ASSIST by FAYE,CHEIKH

GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
ASSIST by BRYAN,TYEREE

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)
ASSIST by JOHNSON,R]

MISS JUMPER by FAYE,CHEIKH
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TAJE'
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLY,TAJE'

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RJ

SUB OUT by FAYE,CHEIKH

SUB IN by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

SUB IN by DUHART JR.,REGINALD

SUB IN by BERRY,TRES

MISS LAYUP by DUHART JR.,REGINALD(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by BERRY,TRES

12:47

45-52
46-52

48-52

48-54
50-54

52-54
52-57

54-57

54-59
57-59

57-62

59-62

59-65

H7
H 6

H4

H6
H 4

H2
H5

H3

H5
H2

H5

H3

H6

FOUL by JAMES,SION

MISS JUMPER by FORBES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CROSS,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN

STEAL by JAMES,SION
MISS LAYUP by FORBES,JAYLEN(in the paint)

BLOCK by JAMES,SION

GOOD 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by JAMES,SION

GOOD JUMPER by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN
ASSIST by COOK,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
MISS 3PTR by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN

GOOD 3PTR by CROSS,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SION
MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
SUB OUT by CROSS,KEVIN

SUB OUT by FORBES,JAYLEN
SUB IN by COLEMAN,JADAN
SUB IN by DAYS,NOBAL

SUB IN by POPE, TYLAN



TURNOVER by BERRY,TRES 12:47

12:37 MISS LAYUP by COOK,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK 12:37
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE, TYLAN
12:19 FOUL by DAYS,NOBAL
12:19 TURNOVER by DAYS,NOBAL
MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK 12:10

-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SION
12:00 59-68 H9 GOOD 3PTR by COOK,JALEN
-- ASSIST by POPE,TYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by DUHART JR.,REGINALD 11:40 62-68 H6
ASSIST by BERRY,TRES --
11:19 62-70 H8 GOOD DUNK by POPE,TYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLEMAN,JADAN

GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,TRES 10:52 65-70 H5
ASSIST by BRYAN,TYEREE --
10:42 MISS LAYUP by POPE,TYLAN(in the paint)
BLOCK by DUHART JR.,REGINALD 10:42
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:41
10:41 SUB OUT by COOK,JALEN
10:41 SUB IN by FORBES,JAYLEN
SUB OUT by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL 10:41
SUB OUT by DUHART JR.,REGINALD 10:41
SUB IN by KELLY,TAJE' 10:41
SUB IN by JOHNSON,R] 10:41
MISS LAYUP by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK(in the paint) 10:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
10:16 FOUL by JAMES,SION
MISS JUMPER by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint) 10:05
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TRES o
MISS DUNK by BERRY,TRES(in the paint) 10:01
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TAJE' o
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint) 09:59
09:59 BLOCK by DAYS,NOBAL
REBOUND OFF by BERRY,TRES --
MISS LAYUP by BERRY,TRES(in the paint) 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,TYLAN
09:42 MISS 3PTR by POPE, TYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by FORBES,JAYLEN

FOUL by BERRY,TRES 09:41
09:41 65-71 H6 GOOD FT by FORBES,JAYLEN
09:41 SUB OUT by DAYS,NOBAL
09:41 SUB IN by CROSS,KEVIN
SUB OUT by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK 09:41
SUB OUT by BERRY, TRES 09:41
SUB IN by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL 09:41
SUB IN by FAYE,CHEIKH 09:41
09:41 65-72 H7 GOOD FT by FORBES,JAYLEN
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL(in the paint) 09:15 67-72 HS5
09:03 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SION
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE, TYLAN
FOUL by FAYE,CHEIKH 09:02
FOUL by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL 08:58

08:48 67-74 H7 GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by JAMES,SION

TURNOVER by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL 08:30
08:11 MISS JUMPER by COLEMAN,JADAN
= REBOUND OFF by POPE, TYLAN
07:59 MISS 3PTR by POPE, TYLAN

REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,RJ =
MISS LAYUP by FAYE,CHEIKH(in the paint) 07:44



TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAYE,CHEIKH

SUB IN by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

FOUL by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,RJ(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK
ASSIST by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,RJ
SUB IN by FAYE,CHEIKH
MISS FT by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,TAJE'
MISS 3PTR by FAYE,CHEIKH

FOUL by FAYE,CHEIKH
SUB OUT by FAYE,CHEIKH
SUB IN by BERRY,TRES

GOOD JUMPER by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

MISS LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,TAJE'

GOOD LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by KELLY, TAJE'

SUB IN by DUHART JR.,REGINALD
GOOD FT by BERRY,TRES(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BERRY,TRES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BERRY,TRES(fastbreak)

67-76 HO

67-78 H 11

67-79 H 12

67-82 H 15

70-82 H 12

70-84 H 14

70-85 H 15
72-85 H 13

72-87 H 15

74-87 H 13

75-87 H 12

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SION
GOOD DUNK by POPE,TYLAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORBES,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by FORBES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by POPE, TYLAN

GOOD DUNK by POPE, TYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by POPE, TYLAN
REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,SION
ASSIST by COLEMAN,JADAN

FOUL by POPE, TYLAN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by JAMES,SION

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN

REBOUND OFF by POPE, TYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by POPE, TYLAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by POPE, TYLAN

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by JAMES,SION

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by POPE, TYLAN

SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN

MISS 3PTR by FORBES,JAYLEN
FOUL by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN

SUB OUT by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
SUB IN by POPE, TYLAN

REBOUND DEF by JAMES,SION



GOOD FT by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

SUB OUT by DUHART JR.,REGINALD
SUB IN by KELLY, TAJE'
GOOD FT by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

MISS 3PTR by CHAVEZ, TAHLIK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL

TURNOVER by BERRY,TRES

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS JR.,CLAUDELL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,TAJE'(in the paint)

STEAL by BRYAN,TYEREE
MISS JUMPER by BRYAN,TYEREE(in the paint)

03:25

75-89

76-89

77-89
77-91

77-93

77-95

79-95

79-97

79-99

H12
H 14

H 18
H 16

H 20

GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,KEVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLEMAN,JADAN
FOUL by POPE,TYLAN

SUB OUT by POPE, TYLAN
SUB IN by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN

GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,KEVIN
ASSIST by JAMES,SION

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by FORBES,JAYLEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by CROSS,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by CROSS,KEVIN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by JAMES,SION(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JAMES,SION

GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,SION(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CROSS,KEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN
TURNOVER by HOLLOWAY,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by CROSS,KEVIN



